
Training Budget

Organization: Year: FY 2011

Department: Submitted by: 

Encumbered

Training 

Date Vendor Per Diem Travel Lodging Cost Reg Total

7/9,16,23,3

0/2010

RAD Systems-2 

students and oversize 

shield

$704.80

$704.80

7/7/2010 FEDEX-20 manuals
$172.20

$172.20

7/15/2010 VPA/VCIC
$32.00

$32.00

7/19-

23/2010

NE Police vehicle 

Leasing Corp $600.00
$600.00

7/12-

16/2010

Cumberland Farms
$10.74

$10.74

7/23-

28/2010

FBI NAA
$425.00

$425.00

7/29/2010 VPA

$126.00

$126.00

7/30/2010 Dominoe's
$23.05

$23.05

9/1/2010-

6/30/2011

Lake Champlain 

Regional $2,430.00
$2,430.00

9/7/10-

12/14/10

CCV
$307.50

$307.50

9/8/2010 Fred Prior Seminars Dealing with 

unacceptable 

employee

Frisbie
$149.00

$149.00

10/5/2010 VPA
$50.00

$50.00

10/4-

7/2010

Safariland
$237.00 $562.96 $895.00

$1,694.96

9/20/2010 Kountry Kart
$76.10

$76.10

9/20/2010 VPA
$60.00

$60.00

$55,141.60

Item/Training Attendees (Invoice Date)

RAD Class Equipment See roster/BPD Presenters

Training Budget

RAD Class Equipment

NCIC training @ VPA

Burlington Police Department

Training Davidson;Stubbing;Erwin

Annual training allotment: $55,000

See roster/BPD Presenters

firearms for pre-basic Leclerc, House, Rancourt, Bernard, Smith, 

Kratochvil, Lopes and Taylor

Merchand

Brodeur, NashLeadership Tuition

Pizza reimbursement Pezzulo reimbursement from Rad training

Tuition Reimbursement

Hackley, Pumley

FBI NAA 2010 Annual 

training conference

Motorcycle school Glynn, Wilson

6 bags of ice Morrision, Cyr, Bovat, Frisbee, Duffy

Morrison

Morrill

Morrison

less-lethal SIMS training Gilligan

waiver rule

Lunch meeting

animal cruelty level 2

animal cruelty level 3

Brownell, Sammis, Minaya

Brownell, Sammis, Minaya
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Training Budget

Organization: Year: FY 2011

Department: Submitted by: 

Encumbered

Training 

Date Vendor Per Diem Travel Lodging Cost Reg Total

$55,141.60

Item/Training Attendees (Invoice Date)

RAD Class Equipment See roster/BPD Presenters

Training Budget

Burlington Police Department

Training Davidson;Stubbing;Erwin

Annual training allotment: $55,000

9/27/2010 VPA
$21.00

$21.00

10/1/2010 VPA
$132.00

$132.00

10/1/2010 VPA
$150.00

$150.00

10/19/2010 Duncan Doughnuts Sims training Erwin
$26.91

$26.91

10/18-

22/2010

VPA
$716.50

$716.50

10/23-

27/2010

JetBlue
$504.00 $304.10 $1,899.84

$2,707.94

10/23-

27/2010

taxi's
$78.85

$78.85

10/25-

28/2010

T2 Systems
$350.75 $1,085.66 $85.00 $1,040.00

$2,561.41

10/25 -

29/2010

Harvard Associates in 

Police Science $389.60
$389.60

11/10-

12/2010

NorthEastern Assoc. of 

Forensic science $345.00 $435.60 $120.00 $460.00
$1,360.60

12/1/2010 Fred Pryor seminars
$158.00

$158.00

12/9/2010 Deception Recognition 

Consultants $350.00
$350.00

12/6-

10/2010

VPA
$618.50

$618.50

12/6-

10/2010

VPA
$202.00

$202.00

12/8/2010 Cross Winds 

Technology
$1,200.00

$1,200.00

Hinoel, Brownell, SammisInvoice #10096829       

Animal cruelity - level 1

Invoice #10096840           OC 

Instructor

Morris, Dallmura, Nguyen, Trombley

SchirlingFacts UoF

Wrinn, Harvey, Olofson, Shelley, Labrecque, 

Stewart, Chenette

Scientific Statement and 

Language Analysis

Beerworth, Stewart, Campbell, Shelley, 

Goodman,   (2 overnighters, 3 commuters)

King

IACP-leadership training

Excel

IACP-leadership training

T2 User Group Conference 

2010 Crystal Reports 

Training Workshop

P.A.C.E

animal cruelty level 3

Morrison cab fare  (2 different cabs  $36.85  &  

$42.00

Erwin, Bovat

MDTS instructor

Basic Communications 

Academy

G. Emilo, P Hubbard

Homicide Training

NEDIAI conference

Nguyen(-commute)  Morris, Dalla Mura

Alberts, Chenette  (CANCELLED but airfare 

charged)

Brownell, Sammis, Minaya

Alberts, Muller

Cyr, Schirling, Morrison
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Training Budget

Organization: Year: FY 2011

Department: Submitted by: 

Encumbered

Training 

Date Vendor Per Diem Travel Lodging Cost Reg Total

$55,141.60

Item/Training Attendees (Invoice Date)

RAD Class Equipment See roster/BPD Presenters

Training Budget

Burlington Police Department

Training Davidson;Stubbing;Erwin

Annual training allotment: $55,000

12/10/2010 VPA
$144.00

$144.00

12/13/2010 National seminars group
$747.00

$747.00

12/15/2010 RAD
$100.00

$100.00

12/21/2010 VPA
$33.00

$33.00

12/18/2010 Champlain College
$2,187.00

$2,187.00

12/21-

22/10

VPA
$64.00

$64.00

1/7/2011 VPA
$37.00

$37.00

1/17/2011 Mad Hatter
$126.00

$126.00

1/20/2011 Mad Hatter
$138.60

$138.60

1/21/2011 Mad Hatter
$132.30

$132.30

1/24/2011 Mad Hatter
$138.60

$138.60

1/28/2011 Amazon.com
$61.95

$61.95

1/28/2011 Barnes & Noble
$240.96

$240.96

2/4/2011 RAD
$50.00

$50.00

2/7 - 

2/10/2011

Invest EAP
$250.00

$250.00

Lunch for DV training

Lunch for DV training

ThibaultDues

Lunch for DV training Bovat, Burke, Wrinn, Thibault, Navari, 

Trombley, etc…

12 books "When Brute 

Force Fails"

Chief Schirling

K9 Cert Martin, Labrecque

NCIC training @ VPA Gina Emilo, Pamela Hubbard

LASER House, Rancourt, Smith, Bernard, Leclerc, 

Kratochvil

Lunch for DV training

Public Speaking Erwin, Nguyen, Lawson, Brodeur (fourth person 

is free)

Animal Cruelty House, Rancourt, Smith, Bernard, Leclerc, 

Kratochvil

RAD dues Young, Berti

Tuition reimbursement

Bruce Bovat & Jen MorrisonGroup Crisis Intervention

Jordick, Edwards, Volp, Shelley, Carlson, 

Rowden, etc

Erwin, Berti, J. Young, Baur, Chapman, Long, 

etc..

Beerworth, Nguyen, Helrich, Federico, 

Davidson, etc

Davidson

3 books "When Brute 

Force Fails" 

Chief Schirling
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Training Budget

Organization: Year: FY 2011

Department: Submitted by: 

Encumbered

Training 

Date Vendor Per Diem Travel Lodging Cost Reg Total

$55,141.60

Item/Training Attendees (Invoice Date)

RAD Class Equipment See roster/BPD Presenters

Training Budget

Burlington Police Department

Training Davidson;Stubbing;Erwin

Annual training allotment: $55,000

2/ 9 -11, 

2011

LIES linguistic 

interrogation expert $1,132.50 $918.00 $1,770.00
$3,820.50

2/ 14-16, 

2011

Portsmouth PD
$1,698.75 $1,284.00 $295.00 $2,360.00

$5,637.75

2/15/2011 IACP
$120.00 $595.00

$715.00

2/17/2011 Mad Hatter
$211.95

$211.95

2/18/2011 Mad Hatter
$172.81

$172.81

2/24/2011 VPA 
$16.00

$16.00

3/13/11-

3/24/11

DEA
$466.00 $1,273.40

$1,739.40

3/15/2011 VPA
$15.00

$15.00

3/16/11-

3/17/11

IPICD, Inc
$164.00 $380.00 $295.00

$839.00

3/16/2011 IACP
$9.25

$9.25

3/21/11-

3/23/11

Bangor Maine PD
$1,080.00

$1,080.00

3/22/2011 Mr. Mikes
$7.51

$7.51

3/23/2011 Scuffer Steak & Ale
$176.09

$176.09

3/28/2011 Multicultural Center
$510.00

$510.00

3/29/2011 AAA Police Supply
$2,159.20

$2,159.20

K. Edwards

lunch/honor guard Lawson

DEA Basic school K Young

Excited Delirium  Baur

waiver rule

Diversity Conf. Emilo, Morrison, Stubbing, Beck, Cohen, L 

Verroneau

Use of Force MP via internet -Morrison

Honor Guard lunch

RAD Training Stoughton, Berti, Wrinn

S.A.I.D interviewing 

(Portsmouth PD)

Wrinn, Schaller, Chapman, Wilson, Carey, 

Chenette

Lunch for DV training

Lunch for DV training Nails, Brown, Cannon, Champine, Harvey, 

Bellville, baccaglini, etc

Sullivan, J Morris, Brodeur, K Young, Labarge, 

Trieb, Beck, Cousins  (Emilo added $295)

Street crimes

IACP-leadership training Cyr, Schirling

J Morris, Clements, Leclerc, Hemond, 

Drinkwine, Sullivan, etc

Lunch Berti, Difranco

Higbee & team

Patrol Procedures SIMunition Ammo/Training barrels etc…
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Training Budget

Organization: Year: FY 2011

Department: Submitted by: 

Encumbered

Training 

Date Vendor Per Diem Travel Lodging Cost Reg Total

$55,141.60

Item/Training Attendees (Invoice Date)

RAD Class Equipment See roster/BPD Presenters

Training Budget

Burlington Police Department

Training Davidson;Stubbing;Erwin

Annual training allotment: $55,000

4/8/2011 APCO
$138.00 $24.90 $85.47 $398.00

$646.37

4/11/2011-

4/12/2011

Rochester, NH PD
$440.00 $300.84 $200.00

$940.84

4/11/11-

4/22/11

IPTM Institute
$1,165.00 $1,298.67 $1,169.33 $120.43 $1,790.00

$5,543.43

4/26/2011 Amazon.com
$13.50

$13.50

5/2/11-

5/3/11

PowerPhone 
$658.00

$658.00

5/11/2011 Staples
$356.51

$356.51

5/13/2011 Vermont Bar Assoc.
$35.00

$35.00

5/24/11-

5/26/11

Portsmouth PD
$814.00 $1,000.62 $1,680.00

$3,160.84

5/26/2011 Centerpoint
$79.00

$79.00

6/2/2011 Lake Morey Resort
$69.02

$69.02

6/12/2011 Holiday INN
$170.56

$170.56

6/13-

14/2011

Northeast Wisconsin 

Technical College $75.00
$75.00

6/14/11-

6/16/11

New Bedford, MA PD
$558.00 $579.22 $1,260.00

$2,397.22

6/28/2011 VPA
$96.00

$96.00

9/10-5/11 UVM
$777.00

$777.00

Reid Training

Gilligan, Stewart, Thibault, Cannon

Chenette, Stoughton, Baccaglini

Chief of Police conference Schirling, Morrison

Taser Beck, Baur, Sullivan

Michael Nerney Brian Difranco

Lawson, Stewart

LE Dispatch Training Patricia Wentworth & Julie Davis

Reid Training

Hemond &  Glynn

Bulletin Board Davidson

Community Conflict Conf. Sheldon

Background Investigation Emilo, Shelley, Harvey, Beerworth

SQL Pocket Guide Mike Driscoll  DC Higbee

Advanced Traffic Crash Inv.

Honor guard

Tuition Reimbursement Davidson-1 class cost = 50% of total

K-9 recert Martin, Labrecque

Active Shooter-dispatch Davis, Mallat
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Training Budget

Organization: Year: FY 2011

Department: Submitted by: 

Encumbered

Training 

Date Vendor Per Diem Travel Lodging Cost Reg Total

$55,141.60

Item/Training Attendees (Invoice Date)

RAD Class Equipment See roster/BPD Presenters

Training Budget

Burlington Police Department

Training Davidson;Stubbing;Erwin

Annual training allotment: $55,000

2/1-5/2010 Henry Lee Institute of 

Forensic Science $695.00
$695.00

** getting reimbursed 

16.87 on Schirlings 

barnes and noble order 

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

under budget/ Feb receipts

Detection and Enhancement Alberts
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Training Budget

Organization: Year: FY 2011

Department: Submitted by: 

Encumbered

Training 

Date Vendor Per Diem Travel Lodging Cost Reg Total

$55,141.60

Item/Training Attendees (Invoice Date)

RAD Class Equipment See roster/BPD Presenters

Training Budget

Burlington Police Department

Training Davidson;Stubbing;Erwin

Annual training allotment: $55,000

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,662.25 $2,446.87 $11,145.50 $15,669.98 $18,217.00
$55,141.60

$54,807.82Grand Total
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